

How to use your new Rehband Cohesive Tape - 0183*

*different colours



EN

Function

Cohesive tapes are self-adhesive bandages that do not require glue. They are suitable for securing dressings, supporting joints, providing light compression, or stabilization.

Application

- 1) Wrap the tape evenly and without creases around the desired area.
- 2) Apply the tape with slight tension but avoid excessive pressure to prevent restricting blood circulation.

Important Information

- 1) Use this product only for its intended purpose. Do not make inappropriate modifications to the product.
 - 2) If you have any questions about the application, please contact your local dealer.
 - 3) Use the tape only for short-term applications and regularly check blood circulation.
 - 4) Remove the tape immediately in case of skin irritation, pain, or blood circulation problems.
- 5) Do not use the product on open wounds.

Safety and Care Instructions

- 1) Store the product in a dry place at room temperature. Avoid direct sunlight.
- 2) Do not use a product that is no longer functional, worn out, or damaged.

Disposal

Dispose the product in accordance with national regulations.

Material

90% Polypropylene; 10% Elastane

DE

So verwenden Sie Ihr neues Rehband Cohesive Tape

*verschiedene Farben

Funktion

Die Cohesive Tapes sind selbsthaftende Bandagen, die ohne Klebstoff auskommen. Sie eignen sich für die Fixierung von Verbänden, Unterstützung von Gelenken, leichten Kompressionen oder zur Stabilisierung.

Anbringung

- 1) Wickeln Sie das Tape gleichmäßig und ohne Faltenbildung um den gewünschten Bereich.
- 2) Ziehen Sie das Tape leicht straff, jedoch ohne übermäßigen Druck, um die Durchblutung nicht einzuschränken.

Wichtige Informationen

- 1) Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur zu seinem vorgesehenen Zweck. Nehmen Sie keine unangebrachten Veränderungen am Produkt vor.
- 2) Sollten Sie irgendwelche Fragen haben in Bezug auf die Anwendung, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Händler vor Ort.
- 3) Verwenden Sie das Tape nur für den kurzfristigen Gebrauch und überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Durchblutung.
- 4) Bei Hautreizungen, Schmerzen oder Durchblutungsstörungen das Tape sofort entfernen.
- 5) Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht auf offenen Wunden.

Sicherheits- und Pflegehinweise

- 1) Lagern Sie das Produkt trocken und bei Zimmertemperatur. Direkte Sonneneinstrahlung vermeiden.
- 2) Verwenden Sie kein Produkt, das nicht mehr funktionsfähig, abgenutzt oder beschädigt ist.

Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß nationalen Vorschriften.

Material

90% Polypropylen; 10% Elasthan

IT

Come Utilizzare il Nuovo Rehband Cohesive Tape

* diversi colori

Funzione

I nastri coesivi sono bendaggi autoadesivi che non richiedono colla. Sono adatti per fissare medicazioni, supportare articolazioni, fornire una leggera compressione o stabilizzazione.

Applicazione

- 1) avvolgere il nastro uniformemente e senza pieghe intorno all'area desiderata.
- 2) Applicare il nastro con una leggera tensione, evitando però una pressione eccessiva per non limitare la circolazione sanguigna.

Informazioni importanti

- 1) Utilizzare questo prodotto solo per lo scopo previsto. Non apportare modifiche inappropriate al prodotto.
- 2) In caso di domande sull'applicazione, contattare il rivenditore locale.
- 3) Utilizzare il nastro solo per applicazioni a breve termine e controllare regolarmente la circolazione sanguigna.
- 4) Rimuovere immediatamente il nastro in caso di irritazione della pelle, dolore o problemi di circolazione sanguigna.
- 5) Non utilizzare il prodotto su ferite aperte.

Istruzioni di Sicurezza e Cura

- 1) Conservare il prodotto in un luogo asciutto e a temperatura ambiente. Evitare l'esposizione diretta alla luce solare.
- 2) Non utilizzare un prodotto non più funzionante, usurato o danneggiato.

Smaltimento

Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative nazionali.

Materiale

90% Polipropilene; 10% Elasthan

FR

Comment Utiliser Votre Nouveau Rehband Cohesive Tape

*différentes couleurs

Fonction

Les bandes cohésives sont des bandages auto-adhésifs qui ne nécessitent pas de colle. Elles sont adaptées pour fixer des pansements, soutenir les articulations, offrir une légère compression ou une stabilisation.

Application

- 1) Enroulez la bande uniformément et sans plis autour de la zone souhaitée.
- 2) Appliquez la bande avec une légère tension, mais évitez une pression excessive pour ne pas restreindre la circulation sanguine.

Informations importantes

- 1) Utilisez ce produit uniquement pour l'usage prévu. Ne modifiez pas le produit de manière inappropriée.
- 2) Si vous avez des questions sur l'utilisation, contactez votre revendeur local.
- 3) Utilisez la bande uniquement pour des applications de courte durée et vérifiez régulièrement la circulation sanguine.
- 4) Retirez immédiatement la bande en cas d'irritation de la peau, de douleur ou de problèmes de circulation sanguine.
- 5) N'utilisez pas le produit sur des plaies ouvertes.

Instructions de Sécurité et d'Entretien

- 1) Conservez le produit dans un endroit sec, à température ambiante. Évitez l'exposition directe au soleil.
- 2) N'utilisez pas un produit qui n'est plus fonctionnel, usé ou endommagé.

Élimination

Jetez le produit conformément aux réglementations nationales.

Matériau

90% Polypropylène ; 10% Élasthanne

ES

Cómo Usar Su Nuevo Rehband Cohesive Tape

*diferentes colores

Función

Las cintas cohesivas son vendajes autoadhesivos que no requieren pegamento. Son adecuadas para fijar apósitos, soportar articulaciones, proporcionar una ligera compresión o estabilización.

Aplicación

- 1) Envuelva la cinta de manera uniforme y sin pliegues alrededor del área deseada.
- 2) Aplique la cinta con una ligera tensión, evitando una presión excesiva para no restringir la circulación sanguínea.

Información Importante

- 1) Use este producto solo para el propósito previsto. No realice modificaciones inapropiadas al producto.
- 2) Si tiene alguna pregunta sobre su uso, contacte a su distribuidor local.
- 3) Utilice la cinta únicamente para aplicaciones de corto plazo y revise regularmente la circulación sanguínea.
- 4) Retire la cinta inmediatamente en caso de irritación de la piel, dolor o problemas de circulación sanguínea.
- 5) No utilice el producto en heridas abiertas.

Instrucciones de Seguridad y Cuidado

- 1) Almacene el producto en un lugar seco y a temperatura ambiente. Evite la exposición directa al sol.
- 2) No utilice un producto que ya no sea funcional, esté desgastado o dañado.

Eliminación

Deseche el producto de conformidad con la legislación nacional.

Composición

90% Polipropileno; 10% Elastano